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TC5 RADIO TRANSMITTER

Height: 112mm (4.4")
Width:
Depth: 51mm (2”)

Weight: .59kg (1.3 bs)

with data storage capability
shown on docking station

compact, wireless controller with on screen

display
fully water submersible
capable of cruise control

LITTLE GENIUS (LG2) RADIO CONTROL

fully proportional control via two toggle switches
with data logging and data storage capability .
designed for easy thumb control maneuverability

63 hours of operating time

191mm (7.5”)

Shown on docking station

Height: 142mm (5.6”)
Width: 78mm (3”)
Depth: 22.5mm (.88")
Weight: .25kg (.55 Ibs)

weatherproof

Extremely rugged

Made for heavy gloves

No radio license is required
Large emergency “stop” button
Simple, quick and inexpensive to
service

Multi-speed AC contactors or
variable speed drives

Uses lithium-lon batter,y

21 hours of operating time

Part Name

TC3 for Continuous Miners

TC3 Transmitter
Cable
CANBUS
Remote Vehicle Unit
Display
TC3 for LHD
TC3 Transmitter
Cable
Vehicle ID
Remote Vehicle Unit Relay
Cable
Display
Operator’s Control Chair
TC5
TC5 Transmitter
TC5 Docking Station
TC5 Power Supply
Neckstrap
Cable

OPTIONS* FOR RADIO CONTROL SYSTEMS

Description

Handheld radio transceiver with data storage capability
CMD cable dbl RVU to Master Control Module

CM remote system CAN
CANBUS proximity / radio RVU
Display

Handheld radio transceiver with data storage capability
31 pin command cable LHD relay receiver

Vehicle identification device
Proximity / radio RVU

RVU to VID Cable

Display in non-XP enclosure
LHD control chair assembly

Handheld radio transceiver with data storage capability

TC5 Docking station

Power supply for charging unit adapter

Neckstrap for handheld transmitter
CMD cable dbl RVU to Loader

Parts available for radio systems

Antenna

Relay Receiver
Master Control Module
TC3 Docking Station
TC3 Power Supply
Neckstrap

900MHz Mine Duty Antenna
RVU AGS ready

MCM

Charger and docking station

Power supply for charging unit adapter

Neckstrap for handheld transmitter

SAMINCO Part Number

A700109
W6006-015
A700102
A700110
A800810

A700136
A700140
A700142
A700135
A700143
A801110
A801065

A700116

A700115

A700117
U1001-225
W6006-023

A700118
A700114
A800830
A700137
A700138
A700139
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