



TC5 RADIO TRANSMITTER

- · with data storage capability
- · shown on docking station
- · compact, wireless controller with on screen
- fully water submersible
- · capable of cruise control
- fully proportional control via two toggle switches
- · with data logging and data storage capability
- · designed for easy thumb control maneuverability

· 63 hours of operating time

Height: 112mm (4.4") Width: 191mm (7.5") Depth: 51mm (2") Weight: .59kg (1.3 bs)

Shown on docking station



LITTLE GENIUS (LG2) RADIO CONTROL

- · weatherproof
- · Extremely rugged
- Made for heavy gloves
- No radio license is required • Large emergency "stop" button
- Simple, quick and inexpensive to
- service
- Multi-speed AC contactors or variable speed drives
- Uses lithium-Ion batter,y
- · 21 hours of operating time

Height: 142mm (5.6") Width: 78mm (3") Depth: 22.5mm (.88") Weight: .25kg (.55 lbs)



OPTIONS* FOR RADIO CONTROL SYSTEMS		
Part Name	Description	SAMINCO Part Number
TC3 for Continuous Miners		
TC3 Transmitter	Handheld radio transceiver with data storage capability	A700109
Cable	CMD cable dbl RVU to Master Control Module	W6006-015
CANBUS	CM remote system CAN	A700102
Remote Vehicle Unit	CANBUS proximity / radio RVU	A700110
Display	Display	A800810
TC3 for LHD		
TC3 Transmitter	Handheld radio transceiver with data storage capability	A700136
Cable	31 pin command cable LHD relay receiver	A700140
Vehicle ID	Vehicle identification device	A700142
Remote Vehicle Unit Relay	Proximity / radio RVU	A700135
Cable	RVU to VID Cable	A700143
Display	Display in non-XP enclosure	A801110
Operator's Control Chair	LHD control chair assembly	A801065
TC5		
TC5 Transmitter	Handheld radio transceiver with data storage capability	A700116
TC5 Docking Station	TC5 Docking station	A700115
TC5 Power Supply	Power supply for charging unit adapter	A700117
Neckstrap	Neckstrap for handheld transmitter	U1001-225
Cable	CMD cable dbl RVU to Loader	W6006-023
Parts available for radio syste		
Antenna	900MHz Mine Duty Antenna	A700118
Relay Receiver	RVU AGS ready	A700114
Master Control Module	MCM	A800830
TC3 Docking Station	Charger and docking station	A700137
TC3 Power Supply	Power supply for charging unit adapter	A700138
Neckstrap	Neckstrap for handheld transmitter	A700139

Visit our website at www.samincoinc.com or email us at sales@samincoinc.com



FLORIDA Headquarters 10030 Amberwood Rd. 517 Virginia Ave.

Fort Myers, FL 33913 PH: 239-561-1561 FAX:239-561-1502

WEST VIRGINIA Service Branch

Huntington, WV 25701 PH: 304-523-4700 FAX: 304-523-4039

COLORADO Service Branch

Cedaredge, CO PH: 940-623-0000 **SOUTH CAROLINA** Service Branch

Anderson, SC PH: 304-654-9054 **INTERNATIONAL LOCATIONS:**

Boksburg, South Africa PH: +11 397 6026 PH: +86 15140090694 Australia

China **Poland** PH: +61 2 9899 6857